EC-21-294

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM March 5, 2021
TO: Cynthia D. Borrego, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /ﬁ

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Dan Turnham to the Municipal Golf Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Municipal Golf Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-8-1.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

Mr. Dan Turnham December 31, 2023
31 Columbine Ln

Cedar Crest, NM 87008

Dan Turnham has worked 35 years in the turfgrass industry--20 years as a golf course
superintendent at Tanoan. He possesses a bachelor's degree in recreational areas management
from New Mexico State University. He is currently retired.

A non-City resident, Mr. Turnham will replace Mr. Paul Bernier and serve as the Los Altos
Men’s representative. His first term will expire December 31, 2023.
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The remaining members are:
Representing

Arroyo del Oso Women's
Arroyo del Oso Men's
Ladera Women's
Ladera Men's

Los Altos Women's
Los Altos Men's

Puerto del Sol Women's
Puerto del Sol Men's

. At Large

10. Senior Golfers

11. Youth Golfers

VORI

Name

Mrs. Denise M Foor

Mr. Daniel Hedges

Ms. Christine Grover

Mr. Thomas Borst

Mrs. Karla K. Degroft

Mr. Paul A. Bernier

Ms. Regina Dubay

Mr. Mark J. Holmen

Mr. Ernest (Bernie) Butterfield
Mrs. Margarett A. Terpening
Mr. Reese L. Carson

Term

12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2020
12/31/2023
12/31/2018
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2023
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date





