

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

March 5, 2021

TO: Cynthia D. Borrego, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Dan Turnham to the Municipal Golf Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Municipal Golf Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-8-1.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM

Mr. Dan Turnham 31 Columbine Ln Cedar Crest, NM 87008 December 31, 2023

Dan Turnham has worked 35 years in the turfgrass industry--20 years as a golf course superintendent at Tanoan. He possesses a bachelor's degree in recreational areas management from New Mexico State University. He is currently retired.

A non-City resident, Mr. Turnham will replace Mr. Paul Bernier and serve as the Los Altos Men's representative. His first term will expire December 31, 2023.

The remaining members are:

Representing	Name	Term	
1. Arroyo del Oso Women's	Mrs. Denise M Foor	12/31/2021	
2. Arroyo del Oso Men's	Mr. Daniel Hedges	12/31/2022	
3. Ladera Women's	Ms. Christine Grover	12/31/2022	
4. Ladera Men's	Mr. Thomas Borst	12/31/2022	
5. Los Altos Women's	Mrs. Karla K. Degroft	12/31/2022	
6. Los Altos Men's	Mr. Paul A. Bernier	12/31/2020	
7. Puerto del Sol Women's	Ms. Regina Dubay	12/31/2023	
8. Puerto del Sol Men's	Mr. Mark J. Holmen	12/31/2018	
9. At Large	Mr. Ernest (Bernie) Butterfield	12/31/2020	
10. Senior Golfers	Mrs. Margarett A. Terpening	12/31/2020	
11. Youth Golfers	Mr. Reese L. Carson	12/31/2023	

Municipal	Golf Advisory	Board	Appointment	of Mr.	Dan	Turnham

Page 3

3/8/21

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

Date